
H.4.2 
BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 

(For Immediate Release) January 9# 1952 
CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER. BANKS IN LEADING CITIES 

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities 
shows the following principal changes for the week ended January 2: Decreases of 
$3^2 million in loans and $383 million in holdings of Treasury bills; increases 
of $432 million in balances with domestic banks and $1,111 million in demand de-
posits credited to domestic banks; and decreases of $689 million in demand de-
posits adjusted and $683 million in borrowings. 

Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans decreased over the year-end, 
as they have in 11 of the previous 13 years. There was a total decrease of $173 
million at all reporting member banks; the principal decreases were $77 million 
in New York City, $22 million in the Boston District, $21 million in the San 
Francisco District, and $18 million in Chicago. An analysis of the changes in 
the loans according to industry of borrower and purpose of loans is available in 
another press release. Nearly all of the other loan categories showed decreases. 

Holdings of Treasury bills decreased $65 million in the San Francisco 
District, $63 million in the Kansas City District, $51 million in the Dallas 
District, $47 million in the Chicago District, and by smaller amounts in all of 
the other districts. Holdings of United States Government bonds increased $58 
million, of which $44 million was in New York City. 

Demand deposits adjusted decreased in all but one district; the principal 
decreases were $290 million in New York City, $165 million in the Chicago District, 
$67 million in the Richmond District, $58 million in the Philadelphia District, and 
$47 million in the St. Louis District* Time deposits increased $37 million. 

Borrowings decreased $260 million in New York City, $239 million in the San 
Francisco District, and $185 million in the Chicago District. 

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows* 

Jan. 
Increase or 

Jan. decrease since 
2, Dec, 26, Jan. 3, 

1952 1951 * , . 1951 
A S S E T S (In mi Lllions of dollars) 

Loans and investments - total 74,217 - 661 +3,005 
Loans - net 35,161 - 342 +3,744 
Loans - gross 35,696 - 302 +3,842 
Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans 21,419 - 173 +3,548 
Loans to brokers and dealers 
for purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Government obligations 313 - 75 - 199 
Other securities 1,027 - 4 - 39 

Other loans for purchasing or carrying: 
- 56 U. S. Government obligations 118 " - 56 

Other securities 569 - 4 7 
Real estate loans 5,658 - 10 + 378 
Loans to banks 564 - 34 + 54 
Other loans 6,028 - 2 + 163 

U. S. Government securities - total 32,224 - 298 -1,070 
Treasury bills 4,129 - 383 +1,659 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 3,596 + 13 +3,596 
Treasury notes 5,968 + 14 -3,283 
U. S. bonds 18,531 + 58 -3,042 

Other securities 6,832 - 21 + 331 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 14,868 - 62 +1,823 
Cash in vault 979 - 98 + 85 
Balances with domestic banks 2,914 + 432 + 40 

L I A B I L I T I E S 
2,914 

Demand deposits adjusted 53,370 * 689 +2,078 
Time deposits except Government 16,278 + 37 + 691 
U. S. Government deposits 2,383 - 95 +1,064 
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks 11,783 +1 ,111 + 562 

Foreign banks r r- rvip 
Borrowings * u 

1,326 + 7 - 83 Foreign banks r r- rvip 
Borrowings * u 494 - 683 + 25 

Debits to demand deposit accounts, except interbank 
and U. S. Government accounts, during week 32,894 (Revised figure previous 

-^39 * December 26 figures revised (San Francisco District) week 24,682) 
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H.4.2(a) ASSETS AMD LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES, JANUARY 2, 1952 
Total 
All 

Districts 

F e d e r a l R e s e r v e D i s t r i c t 

Boston New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago 

St. Minne-(Kansas 
Louis apolis City- Dallas San 

Francisco 

A S S E T S 

Loans and investments - total 
Loans - net# 
Commercial, industrial, and agr'l loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 
purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Government obligations 
Other securities 

Other loans for purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Government obligations 
Other securities 

Real estate loans 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 

U.S. Government securities - total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U. S. bonds 

Other securities 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 

L I A B I L I T I E S 
Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except Govt. 
U. S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: 

Borrowings 
Other liabilities 

CAPITAL ACCOUNTS 

Debits to demand deposit accounts, except 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

7%,217 
35,161 
21,419 

313 
1.027 

118 
569 

5,658 
564 

6.028 
32,224 

4,129 
3,596 
5,968 

18,531 
6,832 

14,868 
979 

2,914 
1,450 

53,370 
16,278 

2,383 
11,783 
1,326 

494 
1,945 
6,849 

3,314 23,784 2,919 5,304 3,019 
1,525 12,376 1,392 2,186 1,207 

985 8,337 833 1,339 585 

2 288 1 9 6 
12 809 36 28 7 

5 32 2 8 12 
21 238 7 64 45 

237 849 133 412 239 
4 446 9 26 6 

288 1,575 397 345 322 
1,575 9,066 1,163 2,609 1,603 

268 1,154 106 357 280 
190 638 83 395 174 
184 1,560 176 477 274 
933 5,714 798 1,380 875 
214 2,342 364 509 209 
623 5,668 542 1,010 576 

72 221 53 99 82 
114 150 147 162 215 

93 584 53 79 53 

2,775 
542 
87 

340 
30 

75 
367 

18,165 
2,693 

946 
3,469 
1,102 

253 
1,182 
2,597 

2,331 3,757 2,382 
417 1,436 602 

79 198 98 
464 584 542 

12 9 6 
35 114 32 
37 55 32 

339 501 251 

2,719 
1,092 

654 

10,284 
3,984 
2,706 

2,488 
1,305 

758 

,279 
597 
332 

2,989 
1,268 

854 

2,897 
1,531 
1,076 

13,221 
6,698 
2,960 

3 2 - - - - — - 2 
13 69 8 2 8 10 25 

12 15 7 1 5 12 7 
24 62 13 7 14 47 27 
87 489 241 113 163 118 2,577 

3 62 - — — — 1 - - 7 
318 643 292 150 234 284 1,180 

1,391 5,367 1,007 553 1,445 1,199 5,246 
163 498 105 77 362 259 500 
262 697 210 57 237 167 486 
343 1,035 178 114 281 181 1,165 
623 3,137 514 305 565 592 3,095 
236 933 176 129 276 167 1,277 
545 2,067 481 240 603 576 1,937 
48 122 36 14 37 43 152 

250 4 l l 146 92 381 527 319 
61 95 31 15 44 91 251 

2,004 7,081 1,549 859 2,188 2,313 7,966 
535 2,738 475 238 435 448 5,719 
76 401 69 41 88 72 228 

736 1,816 823 365 1,054 972 618 
9 43 2 3 2 11 97 

«• e . 24 2 18 5 11 
41 92 30 22 29 53 297 

222 808 210 110 240 260 944 

1,025 4,366 804 460 1,108 1,271 3,381 
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