H.4.2

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM (For Immediate Release) January 9, 1952 CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities shows the following principal changes for the week ended January 2: Decreases of \$342 million in loans and \$383 million in holdings of Treasury bills; increases of \$432 million in balances with domestic banks and \$1,111 million in demand deposits credited to domestic banks; and decreases of \$689 million in demand deposits adjusted and \$683 million in borrowings.

Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans decreased over the year-end, as they have in 11 of the previous 13 years. There was a total decrease of \$173 million at all reporting member banks; the principal decreases were \$77 million in New York City, \$22 million in the Boston District, \$21 million in the San Francisco District, and \$18 million in Chicago. An analysis of the changes in the loans according to industry of borrower and purpose of loans is available in another press release. Nearly all of the other loan categories showed decreases.

Holdings of Treasury bills decreased \$65 million in the San Francisco District, \$63 million in the Kansas City District, \$51 million in the Dallas District, \$47 million in the Chicago District, and by smaller amounts in all of the other districts. Holdings of United States Government bonds increased \$58 million, of which \$44 million was in New York City.

Demand deposits adjusted decreased in all but one district; the principal decreases were \$290 million in New York City, \$165 million in the Chicago District, \$67 million in the Richmond District, \$58 million in the Philadelphia District, and \$47 million in the St. Louis District. Time deposits increased \$37 million.

Borrowings decreased \$260 million in New York City, \$239 million in the San Francisco District, and \$185 million in the Chicago District.

	Jan.		ase or	
	2,	decrease		
	1952	Dec. 26, 1951 *	Jan. 3 1951	
ASSETS	(In m	illions of d	lollars)	
Loans and investments - total	74,217	- 661	+3,005	
Loans - net	35,161	- 342	+3,744	
Loans - gross	35,696	- 302	+3,842	
Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans	21,419	- 173	+3,548	
Loans to brokers and dealers	•			
for purchasing or carrying:				
U. S. Government obligations	313	- 75	- 199	
Other securities	1,027	- 4	- 39	
Other loans for purchasing or carrying:				
U. S. Government obligations	1 1 8		- 56	
Other securities	569	- 4	- 7	
Real estate loans	5,658	- 10	+ 378	
Loans to banks	564	- 34	+ 54	
Other loans	6,028	- 2	+ 163	
J. S. Government securities - total	32,224	- 298	-1,070	
Treasury bills	4,129	- 383	+1,659	
Treasury certificates of indebtedness	3,596	+ 13	+3,596	
Treasury notes	5,968		-3,283	
U. S. bonds	18,531	+ 58	-3,042	
Other securities	6,832		+ 331	
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks	14,868	- 62	+1,823	
Cash in vault	979	- 98	+ 85	
Balances with domestic banks	2,914	+ 432	+ 40	
LIABILITIES				
Demand deposits adjusted	53,370	- 689	+2,078	
Time deposits except Government	16,278	+ 37	+ 691	
J. S. Government deposits	2,383	- 95	+1,064	
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks	11,783	+1,111	+ 562	
Foreign banks	1,326	+ 7	- 83	
Borrowings	494	- 683	+ 25	

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows:

н.4.2(а)

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES, JANUARY 2, 1952

	Total Federal Reserve District												
	All Districts	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve-	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Francisc
ASSETS					(In	millio	ns of do					_	
oans and investments - total oans - net#	74,217 35,161	3,314 1,525	23,784 12,376	2,919 1,392	5,304 2,186	3,019 1,207	2,719 1,092	10,284 3,984	1,305		2,989 1,268	2,897 1,531	13,221 6,698
Commercial, industrial, and agr'l loans Loans to brokers and dealers for	21,419	985	8,337	833	1,339	585	654	2,706	758	332	854	1,076	2,960
purchasing or carrying: U. S. Government obligations	313	2	288	1	9	6		3	2				2
Other securities	1,027	12	809	36	9 28	7	13	69	8	2	8	10	25
Other loans for purchasing or carrying:	0	-	20	0	8	10	10	וב	7	г	5	12	ŕ
U. S. Government obligations	118 569	5 21	32 238	2	64	12 45	12 24	15 62	13	7	14	47	27
Other securities Real estate loans	5,658	237	230 849	133	412	239	87	489	241		163	118	2,57
Loans to banks	564	- 51	446	- 33	26	- 56	3	62			1		•
Other loans	6,028	288	1,575	397	345	322	318	643	292		234	284	1,18
.S. Government securities - total	32,224	1,575	9,066	1,163	2,609	1,603	1,391	5,367	1,007		1,445	1,199	5,24
Treasury bills	4,129	268	1,154	106	357	280	163	498	105		362	259	50
Treasury certificates of indebtedness	3,596	190	638	83	395	174	262	697	210		237	167	48
Treasury notes	5,968	184	1,560	176	477	274	343	1,035	178		281	181	1,16
U.S. bonds	18,531	933	5,714	798	1,380	875	623	3,137	514		56 5	592	3,09
)ther securities	6,832	214	2,342	364	509	209	236	933	176		276	167	1,27
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks	14,868	623	5,668	542	1,010	576	545	2,067	481		603	576	1,93
Cash in vault	979	72	221	53	99	82	48	122	36		37	43	15
alances with domestic banks	2,914	114	150	147	162	215	250	411	146		381	527	31
)ther assets - net	1,450	93	584	53	79	53	61	95	31	. 15	44	91	25
LIABILITIES						0-	0.001	a .0.		0.00	0 100	0 212	7 06
emand deposits adjusted	53,370	2,775	18,165	2,331	3,757	2,382		7,081	1,549		2,188	2,313	7,96
Time deposits except Govt.	16,278	542	2,693	417	1,436	602	535	2,738	475		435 88	448	5,71
J. S. Government deposits	2,383	87	946	79	198	98	76	401	69			72	22
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic bank		340	3,469	464	584	542	736	1,816	823		1,054	972	61
Development and headen	1,326	30	1,102	12	9	6	9	43	2		2	11	9
Foreign banks	1.01.		253	35	114	32			24		18	5	1
-	494			27	55	32	41	92	30) 22	29	53	29
Foreign banks Borrowings Other liabilities	494 1,945 6,849	75	1,182 2,597	37 339	501	251		808	210		240	260	94